

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13685/2011

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,exemption and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13413 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13824 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23535 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.
Mr Aditya K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, ADV.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 23535/2011 petitioner has to confirm
proof of service upon unserved respondents.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rishikesh Awasthi appearing on
behalf of Ms Pragati Neekhara, Advocate-on-record states that
they are recently appointed for the State of Rajasthan and
seeks additional copies of pleadings. Petitioner agrees to
provide such copies at the earliest. Petitioner has to file
proof of such service on record before the next date.

List again on 16.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj