

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7837/2012

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raunak Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by respondent no.2 has not been filed for want of pleadings. Petitioner is required to serve the same at the earliest, not beyond than two weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent no.6, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 11.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar