

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL ( CIVIL) NO. 7837 OF 2012

ANIL KUMAR

PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.08. 2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Service of respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 is complete but none has appeared for respondent 3 to 5. However, Mr. Ishu P. has appeared for respondent no. 1. Vakalatnama and affidavit be filed within respective stipulated time period.**

**Pleadings have already been received by respondent no. 2.**

**Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file Counter affidavit within four weeks.**

**Service report on respondent no. 6 is still awaited. List on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. Ishu P., Advocate appeared on behalf of Respondent NO. 1, but he has not filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit and Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has also not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Service os respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is complete by A.D but no one has entered appearnce so far. Fresh show cause notice was issued to respondent No. 6 by Regd. A. D Post on 03.07.2015. Neither A.D Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.  
2. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR