

SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7837/2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTEIRM RELIEF

ANIL KUMAR

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id' Registrar Court on 16.03.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Despite last opportunity, learned counsel for petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on respondent No. 6.**

**Hence, process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions."**

It is submitted that **Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on respondent No. 6 so far.**

Hence, the Office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.  
2. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR