

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7837/2012

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tavishi Chandra,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks&#39; time to take steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent No. 6

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI ) (MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER