

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7837/2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ANIL KUMAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 despite due service.**

**Opportunity to respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to effect service for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no. 6 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**List on 2.12.2016"**

It is submitted that accordingly notice issued to respondent No. 6 on 22.10.2016. As per track report notice has been delivered on 02.11.2016 at "Sangaria" whereas the address of R. No. 6 is of "Nohar" with remarks "On instruction keep in deposit". Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent No. 6 so far.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5 have been served through AD but no one has appeared so far. Counsel for the respondent NO. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.  
2. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR