

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 (XV)

(Only SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 alongwith I/A FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE (PUBLICATION)] ON IA 36598/2017 to be listed before Ld. Registrar court)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Tavishi Chandra,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AORMs.Aadity Dubey,Adv.
Mr.Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012 - File not received.SLP(C) No. 7837/2012

I.A. for paper publication is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

List the matter again on 01.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar