

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 (XV)

(Only FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

Only SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court)

Date : 27-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tavishi Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 1917/2012

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of paper publication in respect of respondent No. 6.

List again on 8.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG