

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 to be listed before Id. Registrar court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 (XV)

Date : 11-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AORMr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7837/2012

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 3 to 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar