

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 1857/2012 (XV)

(I.a. No. 115802/2018 - FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 29-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellants

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

For Respondents

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Surya Kant, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. No. 115802/2018 in C.A. No. 1857/2012

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master