

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**Civil Appeal No(s).1917/2012****VINOD KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR ETC & ANR.****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.****Respondent(s)****WITH****C.A. No. 1950/2012 (XV)****C.A. No. 1949/2012 (XV)****C.A. No. 1857/2012 (XV)**
(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 7933/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7934/2019
IA No. 7934/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 7933/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)**SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 (XV)**
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012
IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**C.A. No. 3392/2012 (XV)****Date : 10-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD**
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE**For Appellant(s)****Mr. Aditya K. Dubey, Adv.**
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR**Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR****For Respondent(s)****Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR****Mr. Surya Kant, AOR****Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR****Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a bereavement in the family of learned counsel for the second respondent and, hence, a week's adjournment has been sought, which is not opposed.

List the Appeals after one week.

Written submissions, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER