

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 1950/2012, 1949/2012 and 3392/2012

C.A. No. 1857/2012

(IA No. 7934/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7933/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012

(IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for a day's accommodation on account of personal difficulty.

Not to be taken up tomorrow i.e. 5th December, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER