

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1917/2012

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA AND ANR ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1950/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 1949/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 1857/2012 (XV)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 7933/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7934/2019

IA No. 7934/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7933/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 7837/2012 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

C.A. No. 3392/2012 (XV)

Date : 16-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel to whom the matter is assigned on behalf of respondent No.1 has a conflict of interest in the matter and the matter is to be assigned to another counsel.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

We make it clear that no further indulgence on account of this will be shown in the matter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER